G-3
Catalog SeCtIon g
numberIng SyStem
Please Note:
Consult the Ford Meter Box Company, Inc . website (www .fordmeterbox .com) for the most recent catalog information .  The Ford
Meter Box Company considers the information in this catalog to be correct at the time of publication .  Items and option availability,
including specifications, are subject to change without notice .  Please verify that your product information is current .
▲	Ford Meter Box no-lead brass products manufactured from UNS/CDA No . 89833 alloy shall contain no more than 0 .25% total lead content
by weight .  United States federal and state laws allow the use of products manufactured from UNS C83600 85-5-5-5 brass alloy for only non-
potable water systems within the United States .
Parties responsible for monitoring and maintaining proper water system design must exercise full responsibility in understanding
and upholding the full intent and scope of applicable lead laws.
VALVE SIZE
 1 = 1/2"
 2 = 5/8"
 3 = 3/4"
 4 = 1"
 5 = 1-1/4"
 6 = 1-1/2"
 7 = 2"
OPTIONAL FEATURES
 D = Test/Drain Valve
 G = Grip Joint (for 3/4" - 2" CTS and
   3/4" and 1" PEP)
 IDR7 = Inner Dimension Ratio for
   1-1/2" and 2" PE Pipe
 M = Minneapolis Pattern
 NE = New England Threads
 OR = Open Right
 Q = Quick Joint
 R	=	360˚	Tee-head	Rotation
 SW = Stop and Waste
 TW-Q = CTS Quick Joint with
   Tracer Wire Terminal
 U-AWT = Ultra-Tite (components
   assembled watertight)
 W = Padlock Wing
TYPE OF VALVE
 AV = Angle Key Yoke Valve or Service Valve
 B = Ball Valve
 BA = Angle Ball Valve
 BF = Flanged Ball Valve
 BFA = Flanged Angle Ball Valve
 BL = Ball Valve (long)
 BLA = Blow-Off Ball Valve
 BH = 5/8" Ball Valve with a Heavy Tee-Head
 BRW = Reclaimed Water Tee-Head
 FV = Flanged Angle Key Valve
 KV = Angle Key Meter Valve
 SG = Straight Compression Valve
 SV = Straight Key Valve
 UV = Branch Key Valve Assembly
 UAV = Angle Branch Key Valve Assembly
 UVB = Branch Ball Valve Assembly
 UAVB = Angle Branch Ball Valve Assembly
 UVZS = Branch Key Curb Stop Assembly
 Z = Curb Stop (standard)
 ZL = Curb Stop (long)
 ZS = Curb Stop (short)
 ZX = 1/2" Curb Stop (plug style)
SIZE OF INLETS - OUTLETS
(one end - other end)
 1 = 1/2" (or 5/8" meter nut)
 2 = 5/8" (or 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4" meter nut)
 3 = 3/4"
 4 = 1"
 5 = 1-1/4"
 6 = 1-1/2"
 7 = 2"
 8 = 2-1/2"
METER NUTS
 1 = 5/8"
 2 = 5/8" x 3/4" and 3/4"